370 

A total of $166,931.00 was turned over to the Town Treasurer.   
Respectfully submitted:  John Ericson, Building Commissioner                                      

WIRING INSPECTOR 

During the year 2022 a total of two hundred fifteen (215) Wiring Permits were issued.  A total 
amount of $22,398.00 was turned over to the Town Treasurer.  

Respectfully submitted,   

Jack Grenga, Wiring Inspector